	G:\!GRP\!CASES\204-410-04\Pleading	s_Fee App 2012-2014\Final App\Proposed Order Expense App.doc			
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	 KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California DIANE S. SHAW W. DEAN FREEMAN Supervising Deputy Attorneys General LISA W. CHAO, State Bar No. 198536 Deputy Attorney General 300 South Spring Street, Room 1702 Los Angeles, California 90013 Telephone: (213) 897-2481 Facsimile: (213) 897-5775 E-mail: Lisa.Chao@doj.ca.gov 				
9 10 11 12 13 14 15	MICHAEL R. WEISS, State Bar No. 180946 EPSTEIN TURNER WEISS A Professional Corporation 633 W. Fifth Street, Suite 3330 Los Angeles, California 90071 Telephone: (213) 861-7487 Facsimile: (213) 861-7488 Email: mrw@epsteinturnerweiss.com Attorneys for Applicant Insurance Commissioner of the State of California				
16	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
17 18	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES				
19	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No. BS123005 Assigned to Hon. Joanne O'Donnell, Dept. 86			
20	Applicant,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING			
21	v.	LIQUIDATOR'S APPLICATION TO APPROVE LIQUIDATION EXPENSES			
22 23	GOLDEN STATE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California corporation,	Date: March 25, 2015 Time: 9:30 a.m. Dept: 86			
24	Respondent.	Dept: 86			
25					
26					
27 28 Epstein Turner Weiss A Professional Corporation 633 West Fifth Street Suite 3330 Los Angeles, CA 90071					
	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING LIQUIDATOR'S APPLICATION TO APPROVE LIQUIDATION EXPENSES				

1	On March 25, 2015, in Department 86 of the Los Angeles Superior Court for the State of			
2	California, County of Los Angeles, located at 111 N. Hill Street, Los Angeles, California 90012,			
3	the Honorable Joanne O'Donnell, Judge Presiding (the "Court"), held the hearing on the			
4	Application To Approve Liquidation Expenses ("Application"), filed by Applicant Insurance			
5	Commissioner of the State of California in his capacity as Liquidator ("Liquidator") of Golden			
6	State Mutual Life Insurance Company ("Golden State").			
7	Attorney Michael R. Weiss appeared on behalf of the Liquidator. Other appearances, if			
8	any, are noted in the record.			
9	The Court, having read and considered the Liquidator's Application, the Notice,			
10	Memorandum of Points and Authorities, Declarations of Scott Pearce, Peter C. Kane, Robert H.			
11	Nunnally, Jr. and Michael R. Weiss, and evidence in support of the Application, and all			
12	documents and evidence submitted, and having heard and considered the arguments presented to			
13	the Court, and upon good cause shown,			
14	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Application is granted and that:			
15	1. The Liquidator's expenses for the period from January 1, 2012 through December			
16	31, 2014 are approved, as follows:			
17	a. For Ja	nuary 1, 2012 through Decen	nber 31, 2012:	
18	1.	Ins. Commissioner's CLO:	\$ 429,055.00	
19	2.	Todd Donovan:	\$ 40,914.30	
20	3.	INS Consultants:	\$ 1,600.00	
21	4.	Epstein Turner Weiss:	\$ 441,874.02	
22	5.	Wisener Nunnally Gold:	\$ 4,106.51	
23	6.	Larson & Rosenberger:	\$ 9,031.85	
24	7.	Kane Corporation:	\$ 40,888.25	
25	8.	Ervin Cohen & Jessup:	\$ 10,000.00	
26	9.	Cooke's Crating:	\$ 1,018.00	
27	10.	ART Movers:	\$ 8,928.00	
28		Total for 2012:	\$ 987,415.93	
Epstein Turner Weiss A Professional Corporation 633 West Fifth Street Suite 2220		- 1	-	
Suite 3330 Los Angeles, CA 90071			DATOR'S APPLICATION TO APPROVE	

1	b.	For Ja	anuary 1, 2013 through Dec	cember 31, 2013:
2		1.	Ins. Commissioner's CL	
3		2.	Todd Donovan:	\$ 17,100.00
4		3.	Epstein Turner Weiss:	\$ 224,708.00
5		4.	Wisener Nunnally Gold:	\$ 12,771.00
6		5.	JLK Rosenberger:	\$ 9,000.00
7		6.	Kane Corporation:	\$ 33,711.00
8		7.	Cooke's Crating:	\$ 691.00
9		8.	ART Movers:	\$ 8,114.00
10			Total for 2013:	\$ 546,213.00
11				
12	c. For January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014:			
13		1.	Ins. Commissioner's CL	D: \$131,993.35
14		2.	Todd Donovan:	\$ 3,532.50
15		3.	Epstein Turner Weiss:	\$ 60,122.36
16		4.	Wisener Nunnally Gold:	\$ 837.50
17		5.	JLK Rosenberger:	\$ 9,036.61
18		6.	Kane Corporation:	\$ 20,293.75
19		7.	Cooke's Crating:	\$ 690.77
20		8.	ART Movers:	\$ 4,740.88
21			Total for 2014:	\$ 231,247.72
22				
23	2. The Liquidator is authorized to take any and all actions necessary to accomplish			
24	the purposes of this Order.			
25				
26	DATED:			HE HONORABLE JOANNE O'DONNELL
27	Los Angeles Superior Court Judge			
28 Enstein Turner Weiss				
Epstein Turner Weiss A Professional Corporation 633 West Fifth Street Suite 3330	- 2 -			
Los Angeles, CA 90071	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING LIQUIDATOR'S APPLICATION TO APPROVE LIQUIDATION EXPENSES			